Forest Preserve District of Cook County

118 North Clark Chicago, IL 60602

Legislation Text

File #: 18-0356, Version: 1

PROPOSED ORDINANCE AMENDMENT

FOREST PRESERVE FEE SCHEDULE

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Cook County Board of Commissioners, that Chapter 7 - Fees, Chapter 1 - Fee Schedule of the Forest Preserve District of the Cook County Code is hereby amended as Follows:

* * * * *

Mathew Bieszczat Volunteer Resource Center Community Room

County Resident:

Monday-Thursday ... \$45.00/hour \$66.00/hour

Friday-Sunday ... \$65.00/hour \$87.00/hour

plus \$25.00 Application Fee

plus \$25.00 Application Fee

Non-Resident:

Monday-Thursday ... \$70.00/hour \$92.00/hour

plus \$25.00 Application Fee

Friday-Sunday ... \$90.00/hour \$112.00/hour

plus \$25.00 Application Fee

* * * * *

Effective date: This ordinance shall be in effect immediately upon adoption